
Information to be included in all Legislation Modifying Contracts: 

 

The names, location by City/State and status of all companies submitting a competitive bid or 

submitting an RFP or RFSQ for the original contract 

 

Name                                   City/State   Majority/MBE/FBE 

Parsons Brinkerhoff Ohio, Inc. Dublin, Ohio    Maj. 

DLZ Ohio, Inc.   Columbus, Ohio   Maj. 

EMH&T    Columbus, Ohio   Maj. 

URS Corporation   Columbus, Ohio    Maj. 

 

The name of the firm awarded the original contract and the Contract Number. 

DLZ Ohio, Inc. 

EL006426 

 

A description of work performed to date as part of the contract and a full description of work to 

be performed during any future phasing of the contract. 

DLZ has completed preliminary engineering on the project including records research, 

surveying, soil borings, sewer modeling, identified easement needs, and submittal of a design 

report.  The work to be completed by this modification is described below.  There will be a third 

phase of the contract that will require a second contract modification.  This third phase will 

include engineering services during construction, construction management support, submittal 

and shop drawing review, design modification review, and record planning.  

 

An updated contract timeline to contract completion. 

The services for this modification will continue through 2011, when the project will be 

advertised and bids received.  Services performed during the second contract modification will 

take place from 2011-2015. 

 

A description of any and all modifications to date including the amounts of each modification 

and the Contract Number associated with any modification to date.  (List each modification 

separately) 

No previous modifications. 

 

A full description of the work to be performed as part of the proposed contract modification.  

(Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not sufficient explanation) 

This modification will fund detailed design efforts required for this project.  These activities will 

include continuation of the soil boring program; a continuation of the sewer modeling efforts; 

preparation of construction drawings including civil, tunnel, site, structural, and instrumentation 

plans; preparation of bidding documents and specifications; and value engineering for the 

project. 

 

If the contract modification was not anticipated and explained in the original contract legislation 

a full explanation as to the reasons the work could not have been anticipated is required. 

(Changed or field conditions is not sufficient explanation.  Describe in full the changed 

conditions that require modification of the contract scope and amount.) 

This modification was anticipated and explained in the original legislation (Ord. No. 0217-2005) 

 

An explanation of why the work to be performed as part of the contract modification cannot be 

bid out. (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not sufficient 

explanation) 



This project is a critical, core component to the Wet Weather Management Plan and continuity of 

the project team must be maintained during the detailed design phase.   

 

A cost summary to include the original contract amount, the cost of each modification to date 

(List each modification separately), the cost of the modification being requested in the 

legislation, the estimated cost of any future known modifications and a total estimate of the 

contract cost. 

Original Contract Amt.  $1,993,838.74 

Modification #1 (This request) $5,300,316.24 

Modification #2 (Future request) $4,500,000.00 

TOTAL    $11,794,154.98 

 

Note:  The Contract should be considered to include any and all work that is anticipated to be 

awarded to the company awarded the original contract throughout the contract/project timeline. 

This includes the original contract and any and all future anticipated modifications to the contract 

to complete the contract/project.   

 

11-2-06 

 

 


